505508889 06/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5555693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FENG-JUNG LO	06/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELSUN CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 588, JHONGSHAN N. RD.		
Internal Address:	YONGKANG DIST.		
City:	TAINAN CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29693738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)518-7795

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

908-518-7700 Phone:

Email: info@THELAWFIRM.CC Correspondent Name: MAYER & WILLIAMS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 55 MADISON AVENUE, SUITE 400 Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DUSA190602		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALAN D. KAMRATH			
SIGNATURE:	/Alan D. Kamrath/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2019		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 1

source=DUSA190602_assgmt_decl#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049371 FRAME: 0510

505508889

ASSIGNMENT/DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to my name. I believe I am the original inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

the specification of which is attached hereto.	
The above application was made or authorized by me.	
WHEREAS DELSUN CO., LTD	of Taiwan.
herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is] Yongkang Dist., Tainan City, Taiwan.	No. 588, Jhongshan N. Rd.,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the inventor(s) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

Upon said consideration, I/We do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I/We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/We or my/our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

RECORDED: 06/05/2019

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Full Name of Sole or First In	ventor: Feng	Jung Lo		a residence according a story to a state of the state of	
Residence: No. 588, Jhe	ongshan N. Rd., Y	ongkang Di	st., Tainan City,	Taiwan.	
Mailing Address: No. 58	8, Jhongshan N. F	ld., Yongkar	ng Dist., Tainan G	City, Taiwan.	-
Country: Taiwan				THE PERSON OF TH	
Inventor's Signature: eng	- Jung L	.0	Date:	06/03/2019	
				Francisco (1996) (1996) (1996) (1996) (1996) (1996) (1996) (1996) (1996) (1996) (1996) (1996) (1996) (1996) (1	-, -

PATENT REEL: 049371 FRAME: 0511